

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue, Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Appeal From the District Court of Delta County Honorable Steven L. Schultz Case No. 2014 CV 30066</p>	
<p>Plaintiff-Appellant: DELTA-MONTROSE ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, a Colorado electric cooperative association</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendant-Appellee: THE CITY OF DELTA, a Colorado municipality</p>	<p>Case No.: 2015CA1116</p>
<p>Attorney for <i>Amicus Curiae</i> Colorado Association of Municipal Utilities: William H. McEwan, #3082 William H. McEwan, P.C. 8272 W. Cielo Grande Peoria, Arizona 85303 Phone: (303) 829-5371 Email: bmcewan@ix.netcom.com</p> <p>Attorney for <i>Amicus Curiae</i> Colorado Municipal League: Geoffrey T. Wilson, #11574 Colorado Municipal League 1144 Sherman Street Denver, Colorado 80202 Phone: (303) 831-6411 Email: gwilson@cml.org</p>	
<p style="text-align: center;">AMICUS BRIEF OF THE COLORADO ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND THE COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF DELTA</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
STATEMENT OF IDENTITY OF AMICI AND THEIR INTEREST IN THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	3
A. THE CITY’S RIGHT TO PROVIDE ELECTRIC SERVICE INSIDE MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES IS DERIVED DIRECTLY FROM THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION.....	3
B. THE DOCTRINE OF REGULATED MONOPOLY DOES NOT CONTROL THE DISPUTE IN THIS CASE.....	5
C. ONCE A MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY ANNEXES TERRITORY INTO MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES, THE ONLY REMAINING QUESTION IS WHETHER A TAKING HAS OCCURRED WARRANTING COMPENSATION TO THE COOPERATIVE.....	8
D. THE COURT SHOULD REFRAIN FROM ISSUING “GROUND RULES” TO INTERPRET WHAT THE POUDRE VALLEY COURT MEANT BY COMPETITION.....	10
E. THERE ARE NO ALLEGATIONS IN DMEA’S COMPLAINT SUGGESTING THE CITY ENGAGED IN CONDUCT PREVENTING DMEA FROM MAKING A COMPETITIVE OFFER TO THE MAVERIK SERVICE STATION.....	12

F. THE COMPETITION OPTION ARTICULATED BY THE COURT IN <i>POUDRE VALLEY</i> CONSISTS OF ALLOWING THE COOPERATIVE TO MAKE AN OFFER TO THE CUSTOMER AND ALLOWS THE CUSTOMER TO MAKE THE CHOICE OF SUPPLIERS.....	13
G. THE COLORADO SUPREME COURT HAS ALREADY PRONOUNCED WHAT GUIDELINE TO APPLY WHEN THE MUNICIPAL UTILITY ASSERTS ITS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO COMPETE WITH A COOPERATIVE AND NO FURTHER GUIDANCE IS NECESSARY.....	15
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bd. of Directors, Metro Wastewater Reclamation Dist. v. Nat’l Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh, PA, 105 P.3d 653, 656 (Colo. 2005)</i>	11
<i>Bennet Bear Creek Farm Water & Sanitation Dist. V. City & Cty. Of Denver, P.2d 1254 (Colo. 1996)</i>	13
<i>City and Cnty. of Denver v. Pub. Utils. Comm’n. 507 P.2d 871, 875 (Colo. 1973)</i>	7
<i>City of Greeley v. Poudre Valley R. Elec. 744 P.2d 739 (Colo. 1987)</i>	5
<i>City of Lamar, Town of Wiley 80 Colo. 18, 248 P. 1009 (1926)</i>	4
<i>City of Thornton v. Pub. Utils. Comm’n. 157 Colo. 188, 194, 402 P.2d 194, 197 (Colo. 1965)</i>	4
<i>Clare v. Florissant Water and Sanitation District 879 P.2d 471 (Colo. App. 1994)</i>	15
<i>Colorado Power Co. v. Pub. Utilities Comm’n. 159 Colo. 262, 411 P.2d 785, 791 (1966)</i>	6
<i>Farmers Ins. Exchange v. District Court for Fourth Judicial Dist. 862 P.2d 944, 947 (Colo. 1993)</i>	11
<i>Native American Rights Fund, Inc. v. City of Boulder 97 P.3d 283 (Colo. App. 2004)</i>	12
<i>People ex rel. Salazar v. Davidson 79 P.3d 1221, 1248 (Colo. 2003)</i>	12

<i>People ex. rel. Salazar v. Davidson</i> 79 P.3d 1221,1243 (<i>Korlis, J., dissenting</i>)	11
<i>Poudre Valley Elec. Ass’n, Inc. v. City of Loveland</i> 807 P.2d 547 (Colo. 1991)	3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10, 13, 16
<i>Rocky Mt. Natural Gas Co. v. Pub. Utils. Comm’n.</i> 199 Colo. 352, 617 P.2d 1175 (1980)	5
<i>Rural Elec. Ass’n. v. City of Loveland</i> 807 P. 2d 547, 551-552	4
<i>Town of Holyoke v. Smith</i> 75 Colo. 286, 296, 226 P. 158, 161 (1924);	4
<i>U.S. Disposal Sys., Inc. v. City of Northglenn</i> 567 P.2d 365 (Colo. 1977)	13
<i>Union Rural Elec. Ass’n v. Town of Frederick</i> 670 P.2d 4, 8.....	3, 11
Statutes	
C.R.S. § 31-12-101-123	7
C.R.S. § 40-5-101	3, 6
C.R.S. §§ 40-9.5-201-207	9
Other Authorities	
Colo. Const. art. II, § 30.....	7
Colo Const. art. XX § 1	7
Colo. Const. art. XX, § 6.....	7
Colo. Const. art. XXV	6
